

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7313 OF 2009

AJANTA INFRASTRUCTURES LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PENNAR STEELS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For modification of name of R-1)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Ms. Amritha Sarayoo, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No.2 is allowed.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER