

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7313 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

AJANTA INFRASTRUCTURES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PENNAR INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing bank guarantee and office report)

Date: 04/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties have not filed statement of cases within the stipulated period, as contemplated under Order XV Rule 35(1) of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 for which the necessary consequences contemplated under sub rule (2) of Rule 35 would automatically follow. Registry to take a note accordingly.

Original record has been also received.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|

|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|