

ITEM NO.28  
SECTION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 7313/2009

AJANTA INFRASTRUCTURES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PENNAR INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(MATTER TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT FOR RENEWAL OF  
BANK GUARANTEE. )

Date : 30-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Soujanya Ketharaj, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent No.1 has furnished extended  
original Bank Guarantee valid upto 16.2.2021. Ld. counsel for  
respondent No.1 to furnish the details/particulars of Bank  
Officials viz., Name, Designation, Contact Numbers, E-mail IDs,  
Compendium of scanned signature of Bank officials alongwith  
letter of authorization and Bank Seal to the concerned section  
for verification of authenticity of Bank Guarantee within four  
weeks.

List again on 26.11.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar