

ITEM NO.28
SECTION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 7313/2009

AJANTA INFRASTRUCTURES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PENNAR INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(MATTER TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT FOR RENEWAL OF
BANK GUARANTEE.)

Date : 03-12-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Soujanya Ketharaj, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Complete set of documents has not been furnished in
accordance with prescribed procedure i.e., official I.D., ID
proof of bank officials, Power of Attorney, if any, etc. for
authenticity of the Bank Guarantee. Ld. counsel for respondent
No.1 seeks two weeks' time to do so. Granted.

List again on 5.1.2021.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar