

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7313/2009

AJANTA INFRASTRUCTURES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PENNAR INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Soujanya Ketharaj, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer's Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused office report.

Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 has sent e-letter along with the official I.D. of two different bank officials viz. Ms. Rakhi Rani Gosh whose PAN card, e-mail ID and Compendium of scanned signatures have not been attached whereas for Ms. Harjot Kaur, other bank official, Aadhar card and compendium of scanned signatures of Ms. Harjot Kaur have not been attached.

Let these documents be filed within two weeks.

: 2 :

The Registry shall process the matter in terms of different directions of this court passed earlier for verifying the original bank guarantee.

In the event these are not filed, then the matter shall be listed before this court after three weeks'.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR