

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7313/2009

AJANTA INFRASTRUCTURES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PENAR INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., AOR  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant has submitted that the matter may be referred to mediation in order to settle on the issue of quantum.

To explore the possibility of settlement through mediation, the parties are referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. They are requested to appear in-person or through video conferencing before the Mediator nominated by the Coordinator of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 10.05.2023 at 11.00 a.m.

To enable the Mediator to establish contact with the parties, the learned counsel for the parties shall file a memo within a week mentioning the mobile numbers and the e-mail addresses of the

parties.

The Mediator shall submit a report to this Court on conclusion of the proceedings, at least seven days before the next date of hearing.

Re-list in the month of July 2023.

**(DEEPAK GUGLANI)**  
AR-cum-PS

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)**  
COURT MASTER (NSH)